OP \$40.00 1835397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465128 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party to Concordia Investment Partners, Inc. a Florida corporation previously recorded on Reel 003132 Frame 0260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the receiving party is Concordia Investment Partners, Inc. a Florida corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clavia Digital Musical Instruments Aktiebolag		01/17/2005	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concordia Investment Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	15251 Roosevelt Rd, #206	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33760		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1835397	DDRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Anna B. Naydonov

Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Registrant, DC Bar Member
SIGNATURE:	/Anna B. Naydonov/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DDRUM Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=DDRUM Recorded Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0010 03-11-2005

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

States Patent and Trademark Office		.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		States Patent and Trademark Office

211718 TRADEMA	957273 RKS UNLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Clavia Digital Musical Instruments Aktiebolag Corporation Sweden P O Box 4212 102 65 Stockholm, SWEDEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Condordia Incestment Name: Partners, Inc.
Individual(s)	Address: Street Address: 15251 Roosevelt Re, #20 City: Clearwater State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 33760 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship IISA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur W. Fisher, III Esq	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 5553 W Waters Ave, #316	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33634	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (813) 885-2006 Fax Number: (813) 888-6275 Email Address: weese_fisher@msn,com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Arthur W. Fisher, III (Attny Name of Person Signing	2/16/5 No Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/09/2005 ECOOPER 00000068 1835397

(01 FC:8521 40.00



TRADEMARK / SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLAVIA DIGITAL MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS Aktiebolag Corporation Sweden, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having an address of P. O. BOX 4212 102 65, Stockholm Sweden, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> **Registration No:** Mark **Date Registered DDRUM** 1,835,397 May 10, 1994

WHEREAS, Concordia Investment Partners, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 15251 Roosevelt Rd. # 206, Clearwater, Florida 33760, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CLAVIA DIGITAL MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS Aktiebolag Corporation Sweden, hereby assigns to Concordia Investment Partners, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration thereof.

Assignor:

CLAVIA DIGITAL MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

Hans Nordelius, Chairman

Aktiebolag Corporation Sweden

Assignee:

Concordia Investment Partners, Inc.

Elliott Rubinson, President

Date: 1/25/05
Witness: Kattlen Salacher

₿₽₽₣₽⋴₿₽∤₿₯₽